Article 5 – Share Capital, Share Classes 

The capital of the Company will at all times be equal to the total net assets of the Company in 

accordance with Article 11 and will be represented by fully paid-up shares of no face value. The minimum 

capital, as provided by law, is fixed at one million two hundred and fifty thousand Euro (EUR 1,250,000). 

Upon the decision of the Board of Directors, the shares issued in accordance with Article 7 may be from 

more than one share class. The proceeds from the issue of shares of a share class, less a sales commission 

(the “Sales Charge”), are invested in transferable securities of all types and other legally permissible